HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 353 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through
- 3 15 and insert "R.S. 17:271.1(B)(2), 282.4(C)(1)(d) and (F), and 404(A) and to enact R.S.
- 4 17:271.1(B)(5) and 437.2(F) and R.S. 40:31.3(B)(6), relative to student behavioral and
- 5 mental health; to provide relative to required instruction on mental health; to provide relative
- 6 to programs on suicide prevention and substance abuse prevention; to require the state
- 7 Department of Education to develop and administer a pilot program for implementing certain
- 8 screenings; to require the registration of school health centers with the office of public
- 9 health; and to provide for related matters."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 1, line 17, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 18 and
- 12 19 and insert "R.S. 17:271.1(B)(2), 282.4(C)(1)(d) and (F), and 404(A) are hereby amended
- and reenacted and R.S. 17:271.1(B)(5) and 437.2(F) are hereby enacted"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

Delete page 2 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 4

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, delete lines 14 through 23

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, line 14, delete "shall" and insert "may"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, line 28, after "programs" and before "include" change "shall" to "may"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 5, line 1, after "board" and before "also" change "shall" to "may"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 5, delete lines 4 through 28 and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 13

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- On page 6, line 17, after "experiences" and before "and" insert "and mental health and
- 28 behavioral issues"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 7, delete line 3